RESOLUTION NO. 391  -2020

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE
AGREEMENT WITH ACCESS WELLNESS GROUP, INC., EXTENDING THE
AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (EAP) SERVICES
THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021, WITH FIVE SUBSEQUENT ONE YEAR
EXTENSIONS, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED $56,700.00 IN FY 2021, WITH FUNDING
FOR FUTURE FISCAL YEARS CONTINGENT UPON THE APPROPRIATION OF
SUFFICIENT FUNDS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the First Amendment
to the Agreement with Access Wellness Group, Inc., which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference, extending the Agreement to provide Employee
Assistance Program (EAP) services through December 31, 2021, with five subsequent
one year extensions, at a cost not to exceed $56,700.00 in FY 2021.

Section 2 — That an amount, not to exceed $56,700.00 in FY 2021, be and hereby
is approved for payment to Access Wellness Group, Inc. from account 1101-160504-
1924-71204, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, with funding for future fiscal years
contingent upon the appropriation of sufficient funds.

Section 3 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: August 27, 2020

Aonap) Botor)

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLE%K OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0739-20_EPT:XACASES\HR20-LECOO2\LEG\00692093.D0CX



